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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2023
Rotterdam, 30-11- - 3-12-2023

Event 21 Men, 100m Backstroke Senior Open
2-12-2023 - 9:34 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

PARA

1. Olivier van de Voort De Dolfijn S10 59.71 +0,80 Q 645 907 10,7 28.75 59.71
2. Inigo Llopis Sanz FEDDF Spain S8 1:06.48 +0,62 Q 467 860 2,3 32.69 1:06.48
3. Thomas van Wanrooij TeamNL PARA - Blue Marlins S13 1:00.44 * +0,55 Q 622 837 9,8 28.62 1:00.44
4. Thijs van Hofweegen ZPC AMERSFOORT S6 1:18.15 +0,83 Q 287 831 38.74 1:18.15

Dutch National Record PARA

5. Marc Evers De Dolfijn S14 1:01.63 +0,71 Q 586 811 8,3 30.23 1:01.63
6. Louis Lawlor Great Britain S14 1:02.02 +0,61 Q 575 796 7,8 29.58 1:02.02
7. David Sanchez Sierra FEDDF Spain S6 1:21.00 +0,59 Q 258 747 38.61 1:21.00
8. Wojciech Makowski Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S11 1:14.11 +0,79 Q 337 729 36.22 1:14.11
9. Sam J Downie Great Britain S8 1:10.30 +0,60 R 395 727 33.66 1:10.30

10. Aymeric Parmentier Belgian Paralympic Committee S14 1:04.00 +0,69 R 524 724 5,4 30.66 1:04.00
11. Alex Villarejo Martin C.N. Terrassa S12 1:06.99 +0,64 457 708 1,7 32.22 1:06.99
12. Fabian Brune Team BRSNW S6 1:23.63 +0,59 234 678 40.21 1:23.63
13. Barry Mc Clements National Centre Ulster S9 1:10.69 +0,63 388 614 33.82 1:10.69
14. Oliwier Krzyszkowski Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S10 1:08.13 +0,74 434 610 4,8 33.02 1:08.13
15. Rhys Darbey Great Britain S14 1:07.92 +0,85 438 606 5,0 32.53 1:07.92
16. Philip Hebmueller Team BRSNW S13 1:07.38 +0,62 R 449 604 5,7 32.81 1:07.38
17. Carl Frederick Droste Team BRSNW S8 1:23.52 +0,66 235 433 40.74 1:23.52

DNS Jordan Catchpole Great Britain S14

Senior Open

1. Jonathan Adam Bath Performance Centre 53.60 +0,58 A 892 18,3 26.39 53.60
2. Matthew Ward Bath Performance Centre 54.66 +0,53 A 841 19,0 26.32 54.66
3. Luke Greenbank Loughborough Performance Centre 54.72 +0,58 A 838 16,9 26.78 54.72
4. Cameron Brooker Bath Performance Centre 55.08 +0,62 A 822 16,4 26.68 55.08
5. Bernhard Reitshammer Austria 55.17 +0,58 A 818 16,3 26.68 55.17
6. Markus Lie Norwegian Swimming Federation 55.25 +0,54 A 814 16,2 26.66 55.25
7. Brodie Williams Bath Performance Centre 55.28 +0,59 A 813 16,2 26.78 55.28
8. Erikas Grigaitis LTU Aquatics 55.39 +0,62 A 808 16,0 26.89 55.39
9. Inbar Danziger Israel 55.60 +0,57 B 799 15,8 26.93 55.60

10. Adam Maraana Israel 55.64 +0,57 B 797 15,7 27.01 55.64
11. Elliot Clogg Loughborough Performance Centre 55.67 +0,58 B 796 15,7 26.95 55.67
12. Conor Ferguson Loughborough University 55.83 +0,53 B 789 15,5 27.11 55.83
13. Jack Skerry Bath Performance Centre 55.98 +0,56 B 783 15,3 27.18 55.98
14. Ivan Martinez Sota Spain Senior Team 55.99 +0,59 B 782 17,4 27.44 55.99
15. Kajus Stankevicius LTU Aquatics 56.03 +0,62 B 781 15,3 27.03 56.03
16. Stan Franckx Belgian Swimming Federation 56.22 +0,60 B 773 15,0 26.82 56.22
17. Yakov Yan Toumarkin Israel 56.40 +0,60 R 765 14,8 27.44 56.40
18. Noah Verreth Belgian Swimming Federation 56.68 +0,59 R 754 16,5 27.17 56.68
19. Charlie Brown Loughborough Performance Centre 56.90 +0,60 745 14,2 27.50 56.90
20. Adrian Santos Martin Spain Senior Team 56.97 +0,65 743 14,1 27.61 56.97
21. Niels Dijkshoorn TeamNL - PSV 57.01 +0,64 741 14,0 27.85 57.01
22. Aukan Nahuel Goldin Israel 57.23 +0,66 Q 732 17,6 28.09 57.23
23. Diego Mira Albaladejo C.N. Sabadell 57.33 +0,57 729 13,6 27.64 57.33

Robbie Hemmings Bath Performance Centre 57.33 +0,53 729 13,6 27.65 57.33
25. Cole Pratt Cascade Swim Club 57.37 +0,63 727 13,6 27.55 57.37
26. Teo Del Riego Torres Spain Senior Team 57.54 +0,63 Q 721 16,2 28.02 57.54
27. Jamie Ferguson Scottish Swimming 57.70 +0,59 715 13,2 28.04 57.70
28. Jay de Vries TeamNL - Blue Marlins 57.72 +0,61 714 13,2 27.49 57.72
29. Austin Namesnik ZPC AMERSFOORT 57.84 +0,58 710 13,0 27.93 57.84
30. Oskar Schildknecht Erfurter SSC 58.01 +0,60 703 14,9 27.92 58.01
31. Daan Sonneveld WVZ 58.02 +0,65 Q 703 15,6 27.80 58.02
32. Zeno Ubertalli Chelsea & Westminster SC 58.19 +0,56 Q 697 16,4 28.29 58.19
33. George Whittle Derby Excel Swimming Club 58.58 +0,61 Q 683 14,9 28.18 58.58
34. Pablo Ortega Navarro Spain Senior Team 59.02 +0,60 668 11,5 28.54 59.02
35. Ethan Lawton Derby Excel Swimming Club 59.12 +0,56 664 11,4 28.14 59.12
36. Josef Adams Chelsea & Westminster SC 59.53 +0,52 Q 651 14,9 28.80 59.53
37. Olivier van de Voort De Dolfijn S10 59.71 +0,80 Q 645 907 10,7 28.75 59.71
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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2023
Rotterdam, 30-11- - 3-12-2023

Event 21, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Senior Open

rang naam vereniging tijd RT fin. FINA PARA rudolf 50m 100m

38. Lars Minnaert PSV 59.92 +0,60 638 12,6 28.27 59.92
39. Santino Del Real Chelsea & Westminster SC 1:00.25 +0,61 Q 628 15,6 29.20 1:00.25
40. Tom Donker PSV 1:00.27 +0,56 627 10,0 29.18 1:00.27
41. Ensger Kotterink Albion 1:00.40 +0,56 623 9,8 29.69 1:00.40
42. Thomas van Wanrooij TeamNL PARA - Blue Marlins S13 1:00.44 * +0,55 Q 622 837 9,8 28.62 1:00.44
43. Kevin Guldentops TSZ 1:00.96 +0,63 606 9,1 29.02 1:00.96

50m *

44. Giovanni Phillipson ZV De Zaan 1:01.02 +0,71 Q 604 14,8 29.57 1:01.02
45. Wytse Broekstra De Vikings 1:01.06 +0,62 R 603 14,7 29.03 1:01.06
46. Marc Evers De Dolfijn S14 1:01.63 +0,71 Q 586 811 8,3 30.23 1:01.63
47. Louis Lawlor Great Britain S14 1:02.02 +0,61 Q 575 796 7,8 29.58 1:02.02
48. Arjan Hanse ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:02.47 +0,65 563 7,3 30.07 1:02.47
49. Aymeric Parmentier Belgian Paralympic Committee S14 1:04.00 +0,69 R 524 724 5,4 30.66 1:04.00
50. Inigo Llopis Sanz FEDDF Spain S8 1:06.48 +0,62 Q 467 860 2,3 32.69 1:06.48
51. Alex Villarejo Martin C.N. Terrassa S12 1:06.99 +0,64 457 708 1,7 32.22 1:06.99
52. Philip Hebmueller Team BRSNW S13 1:07.38 +0,62 R 449 604 5,7 32.81 1:07.38
53. Rhys Darbey Great Britain S14 1:07.92 +0,85 438 606 5,0 32.53 1:07.92
54. Oliwier Krzyszkowski Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S10 1:08.13 +0,74 434 610 4,8 33.02 1:08.13
55. Sam J Downie Great Britain S8 1:10.30 +0,60 R 395 727 33.66 1:10.30
56. Barry Mc Clements National Centre Ulster S9 1:10.69 +0,63 388 614 33.82 1:10.69
57. Wojciech Makowski Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S11 1:14.11 +0,79 Q 337 729 36.22 1:14.11
58. Thijs van Hofweegen ZPC AMERSFOORT S6 1:18.15 +0,83 Q 287 831 38.74 1:18.15

Dutch National Record PARA

59. David Sanchez Sierra FEDDF Spain S6 1:21.00 +0,59 Q 258 747 38.61 1:21.00
60. Carl Frederick Droste Team BRSNW S8 1:23.52 +0,66 235 433 40.74 1:23.52
61. Fabian Brune Team BRSNW S6 1:23.63 +0,59 234 678 40.21 1:23.63

DNS Kristian Pitshugin Israel
DNS Sjoerd van Weelden Albion
DNS Edward Marcal Whittles Chelsea & Westminster SC
DNS Jordan Catchpole Great Britain S14
DNS Marek Ulrich Team Sachsen
DNS Nikhom Westphal Blue Marlins

Junior

1. Aukan Nahuel Goldin Israel 57.23 +0,66 Q 732 17,6 28.09 57.23
2. Teo Del Riego Torres Spain Senior Team 57.54 +0,63 Q 721 16,2 28.02 57.54
3. Daan Sonneveld WVZ 58.02 +0,65 Q 703 15,6 27.80 58.02
4. Zeno Ubertalli Chelsea & Westminster SC 58.19 +0,56 Q 697 16,4 28.29 58.19
5. George Whittle Derby Excel Swimming Club 58.58 +0,61 Q 683 14,9 28.18 58.58
6. Josef Adams Chelsea & Westminster SC 59.53 +0,52 Q 651 14,9 28.80 59.53
7. Santino Del Real Chelsea & Westminster SC 1:00.25 +0,61 Q 628 15,6 29.20 1:00.25
8. Giovanni Phillipson ZV De Zaan 1:01.02 +0,71 Q 604 14,8 29.57 1:01.02
9. Wytse Broekstra De Vikings 1:01.06 +0,62 R 603 14,7 29.03 1:01.06

10. Philip Hebmueller Team BRSNW S13 1:07.38 +0,62 R 449 604 5,7 32.81 1:07.38
11. Rhys Darbey Great Britain S14 1:07.92 +0,85 438 606 5,0 32.53 1:07.92
12. Oliwier Krzyszkowski Polish Paralympic Swimming Team S10 1:08.13 +0,74 434 610 4,8 33.02 1:08.13
13. Sam J Downie Great Britain S8 1:10.30 +0,60 R 395 727 33.66 1:10.30

DNS Edward Marcal Whittles Chelsea & Westminster SC


